Chapter A178
(RESERVED)

|Former Ch. A178, Cable Television Franchise, adopted 11-1-1988 as Ch. 13, Part 4, of
the 1988 Code, was repealed 5-12-2003 by Ord. No. 1245.]
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£ Chapter DL
DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Borough of Canonsburg
adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the
reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in
nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation
which is not included in the Code nor on this list is available from the office of the
Borough Secretary. The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code
was No. 1213, adopted 10-13-1997. A complete listing, including disposition, of all
legislation reviewed in conjunction with the original publication of the Code is on file in
the office of the Borough Secretary.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Adoption
Ord. No. Date Subject Disposition
1214 12-16-1997 Salaries and personnel policies See Ch. 54
— 1215 12-16-1997 1998 tax rate NCM
1216 12-16-1997  Adoption of Code Ch. 1, Art. 1
1217 2-17-1998 Subdivision and land development Ch. 151
1218 3-9-1998 Fire insurance claims Ch. 106, Art. 1
1219 8-13-1998 Agreement of lease NCM
1220 10-12-1998 Police pension amendment See Ch. 37
1221 11-12-1998 Nonuniformed pension amendment See Ch. 37
1222 12-21-1998 Salaries and personnel policies 1999  See Ch. 54
1223 12-21-1998  Tax rate 1999 NCM
1224 2-8-1999 Civil Service Commission amendment; Chs. 14; 85; 90; 142;
brush, grass and weeds amendment; 149; 170
outdoor burning amendment; signs
amendment; streets and sidewalks
amendment; zoning amendment
1225 12-13-1999 Tax rate 2000 NCM
1226 12-13-1999  Salaries and personnel policies 2000  See Ch. 54
1227 6-12-2000 LERTA tax abatement amendment Superseded by Ord.
No. 1263
1228 9-11-2000 Sewer tapping fee amendment NCM
1229 12-11-2000 Bank loan guaranty agreement NCM
— 1230 12-19-2009  Salaries and personnel policies 2001  See Ch. 54
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§ DL-1

Ord. No.
1231
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245

1246
1247
1248
1249
1249A
1250
1251
1252
1253
1254
1255
1256
1257
1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263

1264

Adoption
Date

12-19-2000
3-12-2001
6-11-2001
10-8-2001
12-10-2001
12-10-2001
2-11-2002
3-11-2002
6-17-2002
10-14-2002
12-9-2002
12-9-2002
1-13-2003
1-13-2003
5-12-2003

8-11-2003
8-11-2003
8-25-2003
8-11-2003
9-15-2003
9-15-2003
12-8-2003
4-12-2004
4-12-2004
6-14-2004
7-12-2004
12-13-2004
12-13-2004
12-13-2004
2-2-2005
3-14-2005
3-14-2005
8-8-2005
8-8-2005

8-8-2005

CANONSBURG CODE

Subject

Tax rate 2001

Vehicles and traffic amendment
Rental property: tenant lists

Lease agreement

Tax rate 2002

Salaries and personnel policies 2002
Street acceptance

Local taxpayers Bill of Rights
Bond

Manager amendment

Tax rate 2003

Salaries and personnel policies 2003
Nonuniformed pension amendment
Police pension amendment

Cable television franchise repealer

Lease agreement

Sewers amendment (grease traps)
Bond

Stormwater management

Sewer surcharge amendment
Pawnshops and secondhand dealers
Tax rate 2004

Nonuniformed pension amendment
Uniform Construction Codes
Outdoor burning amendment

Signs amendment

Salaries and personnel policies 2004
Tax rate 2005

Salaries and personnel policies 2005
Vehicles and traffic amendment

Emergency and municipal services tax

Zoning amendment
Zoning amendment

Economic investment areas tax
exemption

Police pension amendment

DL:2

§ DL-1

Disposition
NCM

Ch. 162

Ch. 135, Art. 1
NCM

NCM

See Ch. 54
NCM

Ch. 153, Art. VII
NCM

Ch. 32

NCM

See Ch. 54
See Ch. 37
See Ch. 37

Ch. A178, reference
only

NCM

Pending review
NCM

Ch. 147

NCM

Ch. 124

NCM

See Ch. 37

Ch. 92

Ch. 90

Ch. 142

See Ch. 54
NCM

See Ch. 54

Ch. 162

Ch. 153, Art. 11
Ch. 170

Ch. 170

Ch. 153, Art. VI

See Ch. 37
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Ord. No.
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269

1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287

Adoption
Date

9-12-2005
12-28-2005
12-28-2005
2-13-2006
2-13-2006

5-8-2006
12-11-2006
12-11-2006
1-15-2007
3-12-2007
3-12-2007
6-11-2007
9-10-2007
12-17-2007
12-17-2007

4-14-2008
4-14-2008
4-14-2008
10-13-2008
12-8-2008
12-8-2008
4-13-2009

DISPOSITION LIST

Subject

Lease agreement

Tax rate 2006

Salaries and personnel policies 2006
Sewer output charge amendment

Telecommunications facilities:
right-of-way permits

Zoning Map amendment

Salaries and personnel policies 2007
Tax rate 2007

Sewer output charge amendment
General obligation note

Vehicles and traffic amendment
Zoning Map amendment

Street acceptance

Tax rate 2008

Salaries and personnel policies 2008

Zoning amendment

Zoning amendment

Signs amendment

Vehicles and traffic amendment
Salaries and personnel policies 2009
Tax rate 2009

Vehicles and traffic amendment

DL:3

Disposition
NCM

NCM

See Ch. 54
NCM

§ DL-1

Ch. 155, Art. T

NCM

See Ch. 54
NCM
NCM
NCM

Ch. 162
NCM
NCM
NCM

See Ch. 54
Not used
Ch. 170
Ch. 170
Ch. 142
Ch. 162
See Ch. 54
NCM

Ch. 162
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