Chapter A178 (RESERVED)

[Former Ch. A178, Cable Television Franchise, adopted 11-1-1988 as Ch. 13, Part 4, of the 1988 Code, was repealed 5-12-2003 by Ord. No. 1245.]

DISPOSITION LIST

Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Borough of Canonsburg adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Information regarding legislation which is not included in the Code nor on this list is available from the office of the Borough Secretary. The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code was No. 1213, adopted 10-13-1997. A complete listing, including disposition, of all legislation reviewed in conjunction with the original publication of the Code is on file in the office of the Borough Secretary.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Ord. No.	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
1214	12-16-1997	Salaries and personnel policies	See Ch. 54
1215	12-16-1997	1998 tax rate	NCM
1216	12-16-1997	Adoption of Code	Ch. 1, Art. I
1217	2-17-1998	Subdivision and land development	Ch. 151
1218	3-9-1998	Fire insurance claims	Ch. 106, Art. I
1219	8-13-1998	Agreement of lease	NCM
1220	10-12-1998	Police pension amendment	See Ch. 37
1221	11-12-1998	Nonuniformed pension amendment	See Ch. 37
1222	12-21-1998	Salaries and personnel policies 1999	See Ch. 54
1223	12-21-1998	Tax rate 1999	NCM
1224	2-8-1999	Civil Service Commission amendment; brush, grass and weeds amendment; outdoor burning amendment; signs amendment; streets and sidewalks amendment; zoning amendment	Chs. 14; 85; 90; 142; 149; 170
1225	12-13-1999	Tax rate 2000	NCM
1226	12-13-1999	Salaries and personnel policies 2000	See Ch. 54
1227	6-12-2000	LERTA tax abatement amendment	Superseded by Ord. No. 1263
1228	9-11-2000	Sewer tapping fee amendment	NCM
1229	12-11-2000	Bank loan guaranty agreement	NCM
1230	12-19-2009	Salaries and personnel policies 2001	See Ch. 54

	Adoption		
Ord. No.	Date	Subject	Disposition
1231	12-19-2000	Tax rate 2001	NCM
1232	3-12-2001	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 162
1233	6-11-2001	Rental property: tenant lists	Ch. 135, Art. I
1234	10-8-2001	Lease agreement	NCM
1235	12-10-2001	Tax rate 2002	NCM
1236	12-10-2001	Salaries and personnel policies 2002	See Ch. 54
1237	2-11-2002	Street acceptance	NCM
1238	3-11-2002	Local taxpayers Bill of Rights	Ch. 153, Art. VII
1239	6-17-2002	Bond	NCM
1240	10-14-2002	Manager amendment	Ch. 32
1241	12-9-2002	Tax rate 2003	NCM
1242	12-9-2002	Salaries and personnel policies 2003	See Ch. 54
1243	1-13-2003	Nonuniformed pension amendment	See Ch. 37
1244	1-13-2003	Police pension amendment	See Ch. 37
1245	5-12-2003	Cable television franchise repealer	Ch. A178, reference only
1246	8-11-2003	Lease agreement	NCM
1247	8-11-2003	Sewers amendment (grease traps)	Pending review
1248	8-25-2003	Bond	NCM
1249	8-11-2003	Stormwater management	Ch. 147
1249A	9-15-2003	Sewer surcharge amendment	NCM
1250	9-15-2003	Pawnshops and secondhand dealers	Ch. 124
1251	12-8-2003	Tax rate 2004	NCM
1252	4-12-2004	Nonuniformed pension amendment	See Ch. 37
1253	4-12-2004	Uniform Construction Codes	Ch. 92
1254	6-14-2004	Outdoor burning amendment	Ch. 90
1255	7-12-2004	Signs amendment	Ch. 142
1256	12-13-2004	Salaries and personnel policies 2004	See Ch. 54
1257	12-13-2004	Tax rate 2005	NCM
1258	12-13-2004	Salaries and personnel policies 2005	See Ch. 54
1259	2-2-2005	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 162
1260	3-14-2005	Emergency and municipal services tax	Ch. 153, Art. II
1261	3-14-2005	Zoning amendment	Ch. 170
1262	8-8-2005	Zoning amendment	Ch. 170
1263	8-8-2005	Economic investment areas tax exemption	Ch. 153, Art. VI
1264	8-8-2005	Police pension amendment	See Ch. 37

	Adoption		
Ord. No.	Date	Subject	Disposition
1265	9-12-2005	Lease agreement	NCM
1266	12-28-2005	Tax rate 2006	NCM
1267	12-28-2005	Salaries and personnel policies 2006	See Ch. 54
1268	2-13-2006	Sewer output charge amendment	NCM
1269	2-13-2006	Telecommunications facilities: right-of-way permits	Ch. 155, Art. I
1270	5-8-2006	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
1271	12-11-2006	Salaries and personnel policies 2007	See Ch. 54
1272	12-11-2006	Tax rate 2007	NCM
1273	1-15-2007	Sewer output charge amendment	NCM
1274	3-12-2007	General obligation note	NCM
1275	3-12-2007	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 162
1276	6-11-2007	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
1277	9-10-2007	Street acceptance	NCM
1278	12-17-2007	Tax rate 2008	NCM
1279	12-17-2007	Salaries and personnel policies 2008	See Ch. 54
1280			Not used
1281	4-14-2008	Zoning amendment	Ch. 170
1282	4-14-2008	Zoning amendment	Ch. 170
1283	4-14-2008	Signs amendment	Ch. 142
1284	10-13-2008	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 162
1285	12-8-2008	Salaries and personnel policies 2009	See Ch. 54
1286	12-8-2008	Tax rate 2009	NCM
1287	4-13-2009	Vehicles and traffic amendment	Ch. 162